
 

 

 
 
 

     VIA E-DOCKET 
 
 
 
October 24, 2003 
 
Ms. Elizabeth A. Rolando 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
 
RE: ICC Docket No. 01-0539 
 
Dear Ms. Rolando: 
 
As of today’s date, I am electronically filing the Reply Brief of Citizens 
Telecommunications Company of Illinois in the above-mentioned docket. 
 
If you have any questions, please call me.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Kevin Saville 
Associate General Counsel 
Citizens Communications 
2378 Wilshire Blvd. 
Mound, MN  55364 
(952) 491-5564  Telephone 
(952) 491-5515  Facsimile 
ksaville@czn.com 
 
Enclosure (s) 
 
cc: Administrative Law Judges Leslie D. Haynes and Claudia Sainsot 
 Service List 

 

 



 

 

 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

 
        ) 
Illinois Commerce Commission    ) 
On Its Own Motion      ) 01-0539 
        ) 
Implementation of Section 712(g) of the   ) 
Public Utilities Act      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have on this 24th day of October, 2003 filed with 
the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, the Reply Brief of Citizens Telecommunications Company of Illinois, 
a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
       

       _____________________ 
Kevin Saville 
Associate General Counsel 
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN  55364 
(952) 491-5564  Telephone 
(952) 491-5515  Fax 
ksaville@czn.com 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom this Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Mound, Minnesota, or by  
e-mail on the 24th  day of October, 2003. 

       _____________________ 



 

 

       Kevin Saville 



 

 

DOCKET 01-0539 
SERVICE LIST 
 
Terri L. Brieske 
Atty. for Intervenors  
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: tbrieske@schiffhardin.com 
 
Edward J. Cadieux 
Vice President  
Midwest Regulatory  
NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
16090 Swingley Ridge Rd., ste. 500  
Chesterfield, IL 63017 
E-Mail: ecadieux@nuvox.com 
 
Nada Carrigan 
Vice President  
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
913 S. 6th St., 3rd Fl.  
Springfield, IL 62703 
E-Mail: carrigan@att.com 
 
Matt C. Deering 
Atty. for IITA  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
E-Mail: mdeering@meyercapel.com 
 
Joseph E. Donovan 
Atty. for Illinois Rural Competitive Alliance  
O'Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward  
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100  
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: joedonovan@okeefe-law.com 
 
Douglas A. Dougherty 
Illinois Telecommunications Association, Inc.  
PO Box 730  
300 E. Monroe St., Ste. 306  
Springfield, IL 62705 
E-Mail: ddougherty@ameritech.net 
 
Carmen Fosco 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-Mail: cfosco@icc.state.il.us 
 
Hans Germann 
Atty. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw  
190 South LaSalle Street  
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-Mail: hgermann@mayerbrownrowe.com 
 
 



 

 

 
 
John Gomoll 
AT&T  
222 W. Adams - Fl.15  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: gomolj@att.com 
 
Michael Guerra 
Atty. for Verizon North/South Inc.  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  
8000 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: mguerra@sonnenschein.com 
 
William A. Haas 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.  
6400 C St., S.W.  
PO Box 3177  
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-3177 
E-Mail: whaas@mcleodusa.com 
 
Cheryl Hamill 
Attorney  
Law Department  
AT&T  
Suite 1500, 222 W. Adams  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: chamill@att.com 
 
Peter R. Healy 
Manager  
CLEC External Relations  
525 Junction Rd., Ste. 6000  
Madison, WI 53717 
E-Mail: peter.healy@tdsmetro.com 
 

Nancy J. Hertel 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
Floor 25D  
225 W. Randolph St.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: nancy.j.hertel@ameritech.com 
 
James R. Jenkins 
Vice President for External Affairs  
United States Cellular Corp.  
8410 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60631 
E-Mail: james.jenkins@uscellular.com 
 
Henry T. Kelly 
Atty. for Illinois Rural Competitive Alliance  
O'Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward  
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100  
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: henrykelly@okeefe-law.com 
 
Michael J. Lannon 
Illinois Commerce Commission  



 

 

Suite C-800  
160 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: mlannon@icc.state.il.us 
 
Dan Leary 
Senior Manager of Governmental Affairs  
VoiceStream Wireless Corp.  
8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., First Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60631 
E-Mail: dan.leary@voicestream.com 
 
 
Brett D. Leopold 
Sprint  
6450 Sprint Parkway, Mailstop: KSOPHN0212-2A461  
Overland Park, KS 66251 
E-Mail: brett.d.leopold@mail.sprint.com 
 
Theodore A. Livingston 
Atty. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
Mayer, Brown & Platt  
190 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-Mail: tlivingston@mayerbrown.com 
 
Owen E. MacBride 
Atty. for Intervenors  
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
Marianne McAllister 
Allegiance Telecom, Inc.  
9201 N. Central Expressway  
Dallas, TX 75231 
E-Mail: marianne.mcallister@allegiancetelecom.com 
 
M. Gavin McCarty 
Vice President & General Counsel  
Globalcom, Inc.  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: gmccarty@global-com.com 
 
David W. McGann 
Vice President  
Legal and Regulatory Affairs  
Mpower Communications Corporation  
Tower 2, 5th Fl.  
1701 Golf Rd.  
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
E-Mail: dmcgann@mpowercom.com 
 
 
Demetrios G. Metropoulos 
Atty. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
Mayer, Brown & Platt  
190 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60614 



 

 

E-Mail: demetro@mayerbrown.com 
 
 
 
 
Stephen D. Minnis 
Sprint Communications Company L.P.  
KSOPHN0214-2A571  
6450 Sprint Parkway  
Overland Park, KS 66251 
E-Mail: steve.minnis@mail.sprint.com 
 
Stephen J. Moore 
Atty. for XO Illinois, Inc.  
Rowland & Moore  
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: steve@telecomreg.com 
 
Dennis K. Muncy 
Atty. for IITA  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St.  
PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
E-Mail: dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
 
Joseph D. Murphy 
Atty. for IITA  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
E-Mail: jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 
Nora A. Naughton 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: nnaughto@icc.state.il.us 
 
Kathleen R. Pasulka-Brown 
Atty. for Primeco Personal Communications  
Foley & Lardner  
41st Floor  
Three First National Plaza  
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: kpasulka-brown@foleylaw.com 
 
Carol P. Pomponio 
XO Illinois, Inc.  
Concourse Level  
303 E. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: carol.pomponio@xo.com 
 
Morton J. Posner 
Regulatory Counsel  
Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc.  
1150 Connecticut Ave., NW, Ste. 205  
Washington, DC 20036 



 

 

E-Mail: morton.posner@algx.com 
 
Paul J. Rebey 
Focal Communications Corporation  
Suite 800  
200 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: prebey@focal.com 
 
 
John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Verizon North/South Inc.  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  
8000 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 
Thomas Rowland 
Atty. for XO Illinois, Inc.  
Rowland & Moore  
77 W. Wacker, STe. 4600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: tom@telecomreg.com 
 
David O. Rudd 
Director, State Government Relations  
Gallatin River Communications L.L.C.  
625 S. Second St., Ste. 103-D  
Springfield, IL 62704 
E-Mail: dorudd@aol.com 
 
Kevin Saville 
Citizens Communications Company  
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364 
E-Mail: ksaville@czn.com 
 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
Sprint Communications Company L.P.  
8140 Ward Pkwy., 5E  
Kansas City, MO 64114 
E-Mail: kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com 
 
Katherine A. Siddon 
Atty. for Primeco Personal Communications  
Foley & Lardner  
41st Floor  
Three First National Plaza, 70 West Madison Street  
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: ksiddon@foleylaw.com 
 
Kristen M. Smoot 
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, Inc.  
350 N. Orleans St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: kristen.smoot@rcn.net 
 
Darrell Townsley 
Midwest Region Public Policy  
WorldCom, Inc.  
205 N. Michigan Ave., 11th Floor  



 

 

Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: darrell.townsley@wcom.com 
 
Douglas W. Trabaris 
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: dtrabaris@att.com 
 
 
Lester Tsuyuki 
Manager of Telecommunications  
Primeco Personal Communications  
One Pierce Place, Ste. 1100  
Itasca, IL 60143 
E-Mail: ltsuyuki@primeco.com 
 
A. Randall Vogelzang 
Verizon Services Group  
600 Hidden Ridge  
Irving, TX 75038 
E-Mail: randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 
 
John F. Ward Jr. 
Atty. for Illinois Rural Competitive Alliance  
O'Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward  
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100  
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: jfwardjr@oalw.com 
 
Nancy Wells 
AT&T Communications of Illinois  
620 S. 5th St.  
Springfield, IL 62703 
E-Mail: njwells@att.com 
 
David Woodsmall 
Vice President - Legal & Regulatory  
Mpower Communications Central Corp.  
175 Sully's Trail, Ste. 300  
Pittsford, NY 14534 
E-Mail: dwoodsmall@mpowercom.com 
 
Dwight E. Zimmerman 
Illinois Independent Telephone Association  
Oakmont Rd.  
R.R. 12, 24-B  
Bloomington, IL 61704 
E-Mail: iita@gte.net 
 

 


